

City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Matter Summary

File Number	Title	Current Status		
2015-0244	Report	Introduced		
	Police Department Report involving Kip's Inn, 837 S. 108 St. (2014-2015 Class B Tavern License no. 768, Instrumental Music License no. 771, and Dance Hall License no. 1652 of Kip's Inn, Inc., Gina M. Jaeckel, Agent) Incident Date: March 22, 2015.			
	Introduced: 4/21/2015	Controlling Body: License & Health Committee		

ACTION DATE: DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE	COMMITTEE REC	COMMENDA	TION _	PLACE	ON FILE			
ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Common council action PLACE ON FILE Mover Seconder ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Reinke Roadt Vice-Chair Member Common council action PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic Czaplewski Haass Lajsic APR 2 1 2015 Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Vice Roadt Vitale Roadt Vitale		MOVER	SECONDER		AYE	NO	PRESENT	EXCUSED
DATE: Czaplewski Haass APR 2 1 2015 Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Common council action PLACE ON FILE MOVER SECONDER ACTION DATE: Czaplewski APR 2 1 2015 Haass Lajsic No PRESENT EXCUSE APR 2 1 2015 May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Vitale Vitale Roadt Vitale	ACTION	Movigit	SECONDER	Barczak		1,0		
APR 2 1 2015 Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: ACTION DATE: APR 2 1 2015 Haass APR 2 1 2015 Lajsic May Probst Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Vitale	DATE:							
Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL 5 SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT EXCUSE Caplewski Haass Lajsic Apr 2 1 2015 May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Roadt Vitale					_			
Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL 5 SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT EXCUSE Caplewski Haass Lajsic Apr 2 1 2015 May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale Roadt Vitale	APR 2 1 2015							
Reinke Roadt Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale					*			
Vitale Weigel TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Reinke Roadt Vitale Vitale								
TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Weigel TOTAL Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale					~			
TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale								
Chair Vice-Chair Member Common council action PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Lajsic Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale				Weigel				
Chair Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT EXCUSE ACTION Caplewski Ca		7		TOTAL	5	0		
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE MOVER SECONDER Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	SIGNATURE OF	COMMITTE	EE MEMBER					
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	/// //	91						
COMMON COUNCIL ACTION PLACE ON FILE MOVER SECONDER Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale								
ACTION DATE: APR 2 1 2015 MOVER SECONDER Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	Chair	W	Vice-C	hair		Membe	or .	
ACTION DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	Chair	W	Vice-C	hair		Membe	er	
DATE: Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale		CIL ACTION	THE COLUMN TWO IS NOT		or of the state	Membe	er	
APR 2 1 2015 Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	COMMON COUN		PL					EXCUSED
APR 2 1 2013 Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	COMMON COUNG		PL SECONDER	ACE ON I	AYE			EXCUSED
May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	ACE ON I	AYE			EXCUSED
Probst Reinke Vitale	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	ACE ON I	AYE			EXCUSED
Reinke Roadt Vitale	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic	AYE			EXCUSED
Vitale	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May	AYE			EXCUSED
	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst	AYE			EXCUSED
Weigel	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt	AYE			EXCUSED
	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	AYE			EXCUSED
TOTAL	COMMON COUNCE	MOVER	PL SECONDER	Barczak Czaplewski Haass Lajsic May Probst Reinke Roadt Vitale	AYE			EXCUSED

STANDING COMMITTEES OF THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COMMON COUNCIL

ADMINISTRATION & FINANCE

PUBLIC WORKS

SAFETY & DEVELOPMENT

Chair: Vincent Vitale Vice-Chair: Kevin Haass Thomas G. Lajsic Michael P. May Cathleen M. Probst Chair: Gary T. Barczak Vice-Chair: Martin J. Weigel Michael J. Czaplewski Rosalie L. Reinke Daniel J. Roadt Chair: Thomas G. Lajsic Vice-Chair: Cathleen M. Probst Michael P. May Rosalie L. Reinke Vincent Vitale

LICENSE & HEALTH

Chair: Michael J. Czaplewski Vice-Chair: Daniel J. Roadt Gary T. Barczak Kevin Haass Martin J. Weigel

ADVISORY

Chair: Rosalie L. Reinke Vice-Chair: Michael P. May Thomas G. Lajsic Cathleen M. Probst Vincent Vitale

Liquor Establishment Violation Date: 03/22/2015 Lieutenant Jessica Johnson To: From: Lt Johnson **Violation Type** Restaurant Violation Tavern Violation Bartender Violation No Violation but the Incident is Liquor License Related **⅂Ν/**Α Incident #: Call #15-11931 N/A Location: 837 S. 108 St □ N/A Establishment Name: Kip's Inn, Inc N/A Establishment License #: 768 □ N/A Establishment Owner: Gina Jaeckel N/A Owner Address: □ N/A Violation(s): Simple Assault □ N/A Offender: Daniel Bergeman □ N/A Offender Address: 1735 N 117 St, Wauwatosa WI 기 N/A Offender: David Bergeman Offender Address: 1553 N 116 St, Milwaukee WI N/A ∃N/A Offender: Christopher Bacon N/A Offender Address: 11024 W. National Av, West Allis, WI N/A Offender: N/A Offender Address: Additional Offenders listed in Incident Report narrative: Yes No Reviewed by Commanding Officer: Copy of Incident Report Attached to Liquor Laws Violation Report: X Yes □ N/A Commanding Officer Signature: Reviewed by Deputy Chief Robert Fletcher: Copy forwarded to License and Health Committee: Date:

	100	W	est Allis Po	lice Depar	tment		Inciden	t Report	Date:
	/學	Incident: Simple A	Assault						03/
		Incident Report	Number:	Between: D	ate - Time		And/At: Date-Time 3/22/15	00:51	03/22/2015
NEW Y		Incident Location	on: 08 St, West All	is. WI. 53214	-				15
ALL	SPOU	CFS Code-1:	,	CFS Code-2:		CFS Code-3:	Offense Co	de-4:	
		1313 CFS Code-5:		CFS Code-6:		CFS Code-7:	CFS Code-8	3:	-
	Name (Last, First,	Middle)				DOB:	Race/Sex		
0	Bergeman,	Daniel B				09/07/1978	Home Phon	W/M	_
Address: (Address, 1735 N 11	city, State, Zip) 'St, Wauwa	tosa. Wl. 5	3226					4) 258-5497	CFS
Employer	04, 1100110	,				MHRIANIUS - SAPARES SEL SIGNATURA (SASSANIA)	Work Phone	e Number	CFS Code-1:
Employer Address	4					ž.	Cell Phone (41	Number 4) 430-5497	1313
0	Name (Last, First, I Bacon, Ch		A			_{DOB:} 02/19/1985	Race/Sex	W/M	13
Address: (Address,				and a support of the			Home Phor	ne Number 4) 327-2758	
Employer	autorial 7 (7 o,	170017 11110	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			was a second	Work Phon		
Employer Address							Cell Phone	Number	-
approx 108 St Invest Bacon, incide nature	imately (., for a igation of were all and is)	0051 hrs report revealed fight the backing in	s, Squad 3 of a figh d that Dan ing due to ar that se nvestigate	13 respond t in the s iel Bergem an incide rved to be	ed to to treet of an, Daving that that gin this All the	outside the vid Bergema began ins is fight is	2-15 at Kip's Inn, e establishm in and Chris side the bar s of a sensi	ment. stopher r. The itive	Incident Report Number:
	Vehicle	Information: (Yea	ar, Make, Model, Style, C	Colori		Here we will have a live			nber:
License Number:	State:		Expiration Year:	Vin:		Insurance Company:			
Other Vahiela Info	nation:						NCIC#	olania gravni a svi iza za zazani wiliwi.	15-01
Other Vehicle Infor	nauUn.								5-011931
Reporting Officer(s Said, Shar						Payroll Number: 9871	Payroll Number:	Report Date:	7
Time Received:	Time C		Unit(s) Assigned:	AND SECURITY AND SECURITY		Pages:	1	Of 5	
00:51:3	2 0	1:19:35	306, 307, 31	3, 314, 315, 31	7. 318	Сору То	т	OT 2	

9075

Marks, Christopher

NAMES

Offender

Bergeman, David Allen W/M-36 of 1553 N 116TH ST, MILWAUKEE, WI,53226

DOB: 09/07/1978

HT: 510 WT: 186 Hair: Brown

Eyes: Blue

Cell Phone: (262) 224-3930

Booking#: 15-001362

Case#	Charge	Description	Ct		
15-011931	WA-947.01	Disorderly Conduct	1		

NARRATIVE

Officer Said reports:

INITIAL OBSERVATIONS

On 3-22-15 at approximately 0051 hrs Squad 313 responded to the tavern, Kip's Inn, 837 S 108 St., for a report of fight that was taking place just outside the tavern. Upon arrival on scene all the parties involved in the fighting were already in custody and I was asked to take custody of one of the participants in the fight, later identified as Daniel B. Bergman (m/w, 9-7-78).

ON SCENE CONTACT WITH OFFENDER - DANIEL B. BERGEMAN (M/W. 9-7-78)

I immediately noticed upon making contact with Bergeman that he had the odor of intoxicants on his breath, his eyes were both red and glassy and his speech was both slow and slurred.

Bergeman stated he was at the tavern because he was part of a fund raiser that was taking place at the tavern, which began earlier in the day. Bergeman said while inside the tavern a male, later identified as Christopher Bacon, who he had never seen before came up to him and began to touch him and act inappropriately to him. Bergeman said it got out of hand when his girlfriend was yelling at Bacon and the male put his hand down the rear of Bergeman's pants, under his underwear, touching his bare butt. Bergeman said he put his finger in his anus. Bergeman said he told

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Said, Sharif	9871		2 Of 5

West Allis Police Department Incident Report Number 15-011931 Report Number 837 S 108 St, West Allis, WI, 53214 Continuation Incident Date: 03/22/2015

Bacon to leave. Then, when Bergeman was leaving the bar, Bacon came from behind a dumpster for Bergeman and tried to attack him.

Bergeman said "What would you do, you are a guy? What would you do if someone did that to you?"

I told Bergeman he should have called the police and Bergeman said that he was too embarrassed to call about something like this.

Bergeman said that once he was outside, he was with his brother (twin brother) David Bergeman, and they both began fighting with the man out of self defense.

ON SCENE CONTACT WITH OFFENDER - DAVID A. BERGEMAN (M/W, 9-7-78)

See Officer Schmidt's supplemental report:

ON SCENE CONTACT WITH OFFENDER CHRISTOPHER A. BACON (M/W. 2-19-85)

See Officer Kaye' supplemental reports:

CONTACT WITH PATRON INSIDE TAVERN SEATED CLOSEST TO BERGEMAN - David A. Hunt (m/w, 10-19-69) and Janine Petragnani (f/w, 8-14-70)

Both David and his girlfriend Janine were seated approximately three to four barstools away from where Bergeman was seated when he was allegedly approached and touched by Bacon. Both parties stated that they did not witness any interaction between Bacon and Bergeman, but they did see Bergeman yelling at someone across the bar. (This was later determined to be his brother.) They could not say if there was any touching between Bergeman and Bacon at anytime.

David and Janine both then came outside and tried to help Bacon and break up the fight. They stated that they had nothing further to add.

WITNESS STATEMENT OF BARTENDER - CHERLY M. LYLE (F/W, 5-31-81)

See Officer Kuhnmuench's supplemental report:

WITNESS STATEMENT OF KIM M. ENGEBREGSTEN (F/W, 5-23-67)

See Officer Schweitzer's supplemental report:

INTERVIEW WITH OFFENDER - DANIEL B. BERGEMAN (m/w, 9-7-78)

On 3-21-15 at approximately 0218 hrs., I interviewed Daniel B. Bergeman in Interview Room B of the WAPD booking room. I read Daniel his/her Miranda rights from WAPD Directive 42.016 (adult), and he stated he understood his rights and would speak to me about this matter without an attorney present. The interview

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Said, Sharif	9871		3 Of 5

West Allis Police Department Incident Report Number Incident Location: 15-011931 837 S 108 St, West Allis, WI, 53214 Continuation Incident Date: 03/22/2015

was recorded on an Olympus DS-2200 Digital Voice Recorder (Recorder# P18), using audio media card# P18-2. The following is a synopsis of that interview:

Daniel B. Bergeman initially stated that he did not wish to make any statements then began making the following statements:

Daniel B. Bergeman stated he was at the tavern from approximately 1pm on 3-21-15, when he brought chili to the fund raiser that was being held at the tavern this day. Bergeman said the benefit was for a friend that was sick and found out that his wife was also ill at the same time. Bargeman said that because it was a fund raiser he was not drinking until approximately 5-6 pm.

Bergeman said he was seated at the bar and the male, that was later identified as Bacon, came to where he was seated and put his hands on Bergeman's back and shoulders and began rubbing his back. Bargeman said that he felt very uncomfortable and even Bergeman's girlfriend told the male, Bacon, to stop.

Bergeman said at this time that he recalled that Bacon's hands went down his back and he felt his hand under his pants. I asked if Bacon put his finger in his anus as he had stated to me on scene. He said that he did not know he just believed that his hand went inside his under wear while he was seated on the bar stool.

Bergeman said that he looked at his girlfriend and told her that he felt uncomfortable. The bar owner then came over and told Bacon to leave. Bergeman said that Bacon left, but he just went outside and waited for him. Bergeman said while he left he was attacked by Bacon and he feared for his safety.

I asked Bergeman why he did not call the police and he said that he is a man and did not feel comfortable calling the police about this.

Interview ended at approximately 0228 hrs.

The audio media card was later sealed in a Digital Media Card Envelope, and placed in the Digital Media Card Slot in the Forensic and Technical Services Bureau as evidence.

ARREST DECISION

Due to the fact that all parties (Daniel B. Bergeman; David A. Bergeman; and Christopher A. Bacon) were highly intoxicated, fought outside together not making any attempt to call the police or leave the fight, creating a disturbance outside the tavern, Kip's Inn, 837 S 108 St, all parties were arrested for Disorderly Conduct and issued Municipal Citations.

There was no arrest made for Christopher Bacon's actions inside the tavern due to Daniel's statements being inconsistent as to the exact nature of the contact, there being no other witnesses able to substantiate Daniel's claims and the fact

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Said, Sharif	9871		4 Of 5

West Allis P	olice Department	Continuation
Incident Report Number	Incident Location: 837 S 108 St, West Allis, WI, 53214	Incident Date: 03/22/2015
15-011931	63/ 8 100 5C, NESC ALLEO, WIT 000	

that Daniel made no attempt to report these events until in police custody.

FURTHER INVESTIGATION

Video was viewed by Officer Schweitzer, see supplemental report for further:

Officer Schweitzer stated that while viewing video he was not able to substantiate any of the claims made by Daniel concerning Bacon's contact with him.

BOOKING AND TRANSPORT / CITATION ISSUANCE

I transported Daniel Bergeman in the rear of my squad car to the WAPD Booking Room where he was fingerprinted, photographed and processed for Disorderly Conduct.

CASE DISPOSITION

All three parties (Daniel B. Bergeman; David A. Bergeman; and Christopher A. Bacon) were arrested and cited for Disorderly Conduct, issued municipal citations and released.

Copies of the video from this incident is still not yet attained due to technical problems. Officer Schweitzer will add a supplemental report when the video able to be retrieved.

	l 	en at	Pages:
Reporting Officer(s):		ID Number	rages.
Said, Sharif	9871		5 Of 5
Salu, Shall	<u>L </u>	<u> </u>	

West Allis	s Police Department		Suppleme	ntary Report
Incident Report Number:	Incident Location: 837 S 108 St, West	Allis, WI, 5321		Incident Date: 03/22/2015
New Incident:		Ortginal CFS Code - 1:	New CFS Code -1:	New CFS Code - 2:

NARRATIVE

PO Kaye Reports:

On 03/22/15 at approximately 0051hrs, officers responded to Kips Inn, 837 S 108 St, for a report of individuals fighting. Upon arrival I spoke with offender, Christopher A. Bacon (M/W 02/19/85).

OFFENDER STATEMENT - CHRISTOPHER A. BACON

I located Christopher sitting on a picnic bench outside of Kips Inn. Christopher was identified by WI DL. I observed Christopher had a bloodied mouth and abrasion to his forehead. I proceeded to speak with Christopher.

Christopher explained he was at Kips Inn where he had a few words with an M/W wearing a plad shirt, later identified as Daniel A. Bergeman (M/W 09/07/78). Christopher advised he did not know Daniel. Christopher stated he left Kips Inn and walked west on W Walker St to S 109 St. Christopher told me he then walked back towards Kips Inn where Daniel tackled him to the ground, got on top of him, and punched Christopher 3 - 4 times. Christopher said Daniel stopped striking him when several other individuals pulled Daniel off of him.

I asked Christopher what provoked the fight and Christopher initially indicated Daniel attached him unprovoked. After speaking with other officers on scene who were taking statements from other individuals, it was brought to my attention Christopher touched Daniel on the rear end which provoked the physical altercation.

Christopher admitted to slapping Daniel on the rear end. Christopher told me the touching of Daniel's rear end was like individuals do in sports when they say "Good game."

During my contact with Christopher I detected a strong odor of intoxicants emitting from Christopher's breath, noticed his red and glassy eyes, and Christopher was unstable on his feet. Christopher admitted to being intoxicated. Based on my training and experience I believed Christopher to be intoxicated.

INJURIES

Christopher had a contusion and abrasion to his forehead. Christopher was bleeding from his mouth and suffered a laceration to the bottom right side of his lip which was completely punctured through. Christopher complained of jaw pain. Christopher was asked if he wanted medical attention multiple times during my contact with him and Christopher denied any medical attention.

Reporting Officer(s): Kaye, Jacob		Payroli Number: 9904		Payroll Number:		Report Date: 03/22/2015
Roviewed by: Marks, Christopher	Payroll Number: 9075		Сору То:		Page: 1	Of 2

West Allis Police Department Incident Report Number 15-011931 Report Number 15-011931

Christopher stated he would go on his own if he felt he needed to at a later time.

BOOKING

I conveyed Christopher to the WAPD where I booked and issed Christopher a Municipal Citation for Disorderly Conduct. Christopher was given a local court date of 04/27/15 at 0830hrs.

PHOTOGRAPHS

- 1. Overview of Christopher A. Bacon (M/W 02/19/85).
- 2. Close up of Christopher's bloodied mouth.
- 3. Close up of the contusion and abrasion on Christopher's forehead.
- 4. Overview of Daniel A. Bergeman (09/07/78)
- 5. Close up of Daniel's hands/knuckles.

IN CUSTODY STATEMENT - CHRISTOPHER A. BACON

On 03/22/15 at approximately 0150hrs, I interviewed Christopher in Interview Room B of the WAPD booking room. I read Christopher his Miranda rights from WAPD Directive 42.016 (adult), and he stated that he understood his rights and would speak to me about this matter without an attorney present. The interview was recorded on an Olympus DS-2200 Digital Voice Recorder (Recorder# P18), using audio media card# P18-2. The following is a synopsis of that interview:

Christopher stated he was at Kips Inn since approximately 1400hrs (On 03/21/15). Christopher stated he did not know the individual who physically assaulted him and described the individual as a M/W wearing a flannel shirt weighing approximately 200lbs and in his 30's (Daniel).

Christopher indicated he slapped Daniel on the rear end one time outside the clothing like individuals do in sports. Christopher denies putting his hand down Daniel's pants touching his bare skin and placing his finger(s) near Daniel's anus.

Christopher advised he, "Got his ass beat," by Daniel. Christopher could not provide me any details in regards to the physical altercation. Christopher told me he had consumed approximately 8 beers and 4 Jell-O shots.

Interview ended at approximately 0200hrs. The audio media card was later sealed in a Digital Media Card Envelope, and placed in the Digital Media Card Slot in the Forensic and Technical Services Bureau as evidence.

END OF SUPPLEMENT

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Kaye, Jacob	9904		2 Of 2

West Allis Police Department			Suppleme	entary Report
Incident Report Number:	Incident Location: 837 S 108 St, West	Allis, WI, 5321	.4	Incident Date: 03/22/2015
New Incident:		Original CFS Code - 1:	New CFS Code -1 :	New CFS Code - 2:

NARRATIVE

Officer Schmidt reports:

CALL FOR SERVICE

On 03/22/15 at approximately 0051 hrs, officers were dispatched to a 911 call from Kips Inn, 837 S. 108 St. While squads were en route, further information was provided that a physical altercation was taking place.

OFFICER OBSERVATIONS

I arrived in the area and observed a group of approximately six (6) people in the street on the south side of the establishment. I activated the emergency lights of my WAPD squad and parked away from the crowd. I approached the group, and I overheard several parties shouting something to the effect of, "over there." The parties were pointing at two parties, later identified as David A. Bergeman (m/w, 09/07/78) and Daniel B. Bergeman (m/w, 09/07/78), who were walking westbound on W. Walker St. I ordered both parties, David and Daniel, to put their hands on their head and drop down to their knees, which they complied. I separated the remainder of the crowd from David and Daniel, and I informed them both they were being detained until other squads arrived on scene, as I secured them both in handcuffs without incident.

STATEMENT - DAVID A. BERGEMAN

David stated he was at the bar with his brother, Daniel, along with a small group of friends. At one point in the evening, Daniel walked up to him at the bar and stated something to the effect of, "someone just put their finger up my butt." Daniel pointed out the party, later identified as Christopher A. Bacon (m/w, 02/19/85). David advised he did not observe incident between Christopher and Daniel. David would not elaborate on the events which occurred inside the bar that followed Daniel telling him of the incident.

David advised the party who touched his brother, Christopher, then left the bar for an unknown amount of time. David stated he was with his brother while he was outside smoking a cigarette, when they observed Christopher returning to the bar. When I questioned David on the events that followed Christopher returning to the area outside the bar, David repeatedly stated something to the effect of, "what would you do if someone did that to your brother?" I attempted to obtain any further information from David regarding the events which led to the police being called, but he would not elaborate, as he told

Reporting Officer(s): Schmidt, Kevin		Payroll Number: 9964		Payroll Number:		Report Date: 03/22/2015
Reviewed by:	Payroll Number:		Copy To:		Page:	
Saftiq, Brian	2103				;	1 Of 2

West Allis Police Department		Continuation	
Incident Report Number	Incident Location:	Incident Date:	
15-011931	837 S 108 St, West Allis, WI, 53214	03/22/2015	

me he had nothing else to say. I asked David several times to speak with me regarding the incident, but he refused.

It should be noted that David appeared highly intoxicated while I spoke with him. David's eyes were red and glassy, his speech was thick and slurred, and a strong odor of intoxicants emitted from his person as he spoke.

ARREST DECISION

After speaking with officers on scene, the decision was made that all parties would receive municipal court citations for disorderly conduct. As a result, I informed David he was under arrest for disorderly conduct, and I transported him to the station for processing.

MIRANDA WARNING/INTERVIEW

On 03/22/15 at approximately 0205 hrs, while in Interview Room A of the West Allis Police Department, I read David his Miranda Warnings off Departmental Directive 42.016. David declined to speak with me regarding this incident. This was audio recorded on an Olympus DS-2200 Digital Voice Recorder and saved on a departmental media card (P18-2) and later stored in the Technical and Forensics Bureau.

BOOKING

David was processed under #15-001362, where he received Municipal Court Citation M150013621 for WA-947.01: Disorderly Conduct. David signed the associated PR Bond for the citation, received his copy, and was later released from the station without incident.

Reporting Officer(s):	ID Number	ID Number	Pages:
Schmidt, Kevin	9964		2 Of 2

West Allis Police Department			Supplemei	ntary Report
Incident Report Number: 15-011931	Incident Location: 837 S 108 St, West	Allis, WI, 5321		Incident Date: 03/22/2015
New Incident:		Original CFS Code - 1:	New CFS Code -1 :	New CFS Code - 2:

NARRATIVE

Pto Kuhnmuench, 03/22/15, 0051hrs...

Initial Call:

Officers were dispatched to 837 S 108 St for a trouble call. Dispatch advised they had received multiple 911 calls in reference to several individuals physically fighting in the tavern. I arrived on scene and assisted by talking to the caller who I identified by WI DL as Cheryl M Lyles.

On Scene Statement of Cheryl M Lyles F/W 05/31/81:

On scene I spoke with Cheryl who was bartending at the time of the incident. Cheryl explained that she had been working tonight when she was advised a M/W, with a beard grabbed her friend David's buttocks. Cheryl said that she was not exactly sure what happened as she was helping several people with drinks at the time of the incident. Cheryl stated after the incident the male with the beard (Christopher A Bacon M/W 02/19/85) walked away from the scene. Cheryl explained several minutes later she walked out of the south entrance of the building to smoke a cigarette.

Cheryl said she went outside and was joined by David, Danny and Julie. Once outside Cheryl said they began to smoke and then Bacon appeared out of no where. Cheryl told David and Danny to go back inside of the tavern as she thought there was going to be a problem. Cheryl explained David then charged Bacon and punched him a few times. Cheryl said she and Julie got David off of Bacon, but then Danny jumped in.

Cheryl said the fight continued for a few minutes. Cheryl believed that Bacon encouraged the fight by first grabbing David's buttocks and then returning after being asked to leave. Cheryl did not have anything further to add to her statement.

Reporting Officer(s): Kuhnmuench, Steven R.		Payroll Number: 9688		Payroll Number:		Report Date: 03/23/2015
Reviewed by:	Payroll Number:		Сору То:		Page:	
Marks, Christopher	9075				1	Of 1

West Allis Police Department			Supplementar	y Report
Incident Report Number:	Incident Location: 837 S 108 St, West	Allis, WI, 5321		nt Date: 03/22/2015
New Incident:		Original CFS Code - 1:	New CFS Code -1 : New C	FS Code - 2:
		1313		

NAMES

Witness

Engebregtsen, Kim M W/F-47 of 12025 6th St East, Treasure Island, FL, 33706

DOB: 05/23/1967

Cell Phone: (414) 759-4830 Home Phone: (414) 258-8650

NARRATIVE

Officer Schweitzer reports...

CALL FOR SERVICE

On 03/22/15 officers responded to Kip's Inn, 837 S 108 St for a report of an active fight between parties outside of the bar in the parking lot.

STATEMENT - KIM ENGEBREGTSEN

Upon my arrival, I made contact with the owner of the bar, identified as, Kim M Engebregsten, F/W, 05/23/67. Kim stated at approximately 0015 hrs, she observed a commotion on the northwest corner of the bar. Kim went over to talk to the two brothers, Daniel Bergeman and David Bergeman. Daniel told Kim a male with a beard who was wearing a hat touched his "butthole". Kim then walked over to this male, who was identified as, Christopher Bacon and told him he needed to leave the bar. Christopher stated he was sorry and walked out of the bar without any more problems.

At about 0100 hrs, Kim stated Danny and David left the bar. Kim walked both of the brothers out of the south exit of the bar and watched them leave the bar. A short time later a patron of the bar came back inside and stated there was a fight outside of the bar. Kim stated when she walked the brothers out she did not see Christopher outside of the bar. Kim stated her bartender called the police at this time.

VIDEO SURVEILLANCE

Kim was able to show me the video surveillance from the bar. The surveillance is pointed at the northwest corner of the bar and only shows the front of Daniel and the incident that occurred. While watching the surveillance I observed Daniel standing at the northwest corner of the bar when the offender,

Reporting Officer(s):		Payroll Number:	Payroll Number:		Report Date:
Schweitzer, Adam		9905			04/03/2015
Reviewed by:	Payroll Number:	Сору То:		Page:	
Marks, Christopher	9075] 1	Of 2

West Allis P	olice Department	Continuation
Incident Report Number	Incident Location:	Incident Date:
15-011931	837 S 108 St, West Allis, WI, 53214	03/22/2015

Christopher walked by. I could not observe the lower half of these parties due to them standing behind the bar. After Christopher walks by, a commotion ensues. A short time later, I observed Kim walk over to Christopher and escort him out of the bar. There is no video surveillance on the south side of the bar were the physical altercation took place.

FOLLOW UP

On 04/03/15, I responded to Kip's Inn and made contact with the bartender. She advised she was unable to burn a copy of the video but advised the manager would be able to burn a copy of surveillance. I left a note for the manager.

End of Supplemental Report